Imprint

Provider and therefore responsible for the commercial and business website is the Triangular-PST GmbH & Co. KG, represented by the Triangular GmbH, represented by the managing director Pablo Alejandro Marroquín Maldonado.

Information according to § 2 paragraph 1 of the service information obligations regulation (DL-InfoV) This website is an information offer of the

Triangular-PST GmbH & Co. KG Bahnhofstraße 35 86316 Friedberg Germany

e-mail: info@triangular-pod.com Web: www.triangular-pod-com

Phone: +49 821 6088005

Seat of the Triangular-PST GmbH & Co. KG: 86316 Friedberg, Germany

Local court Augsburg, HRA 19605

Personally liable partner: Triangular GmbH, (local court Augsburg HRB 32517)

Legal form: Limited liability company & Compagnie Kommanditgesellschaft (GmbH & Co. KG)

Managing Directors: Pablo Alejandro Marroquín Maldonado, Sylwia Marroquin-Sylwanowicz

Applicable law: Law of the Federal Republic of Germany (BRD)

Tax office Augsburg-City

Sales tax identification number: DE 319 685 289

General Terms and Conditions (AGB):

The Triangular-PST GmbH & Co. KG has general terms and conditions (AGB). https://triangular-pod.com/terms-of-use

Responsible chamber

Industrie- und Handelskammer Schwaben Stettenstraße 1 + 3, 86150 Augsburg, Germany

Phone: +49 821 3162-0 Fax: +49 821 3162-323 e-mail: info@schwaben.ihk.de Web: www.schwaben.ihk.de

Financial loss liability insurance

Hiscox SA Arnulfstr. 31 80636 München Germany

Territorial scope: Worldwide

Information on online dispute resolution according to Art. 14 para. 1 ODR-VO:

The EU Commission provides a platform for online dispute resolution (OS), which can be found at https://ec.europa.eu/odr. The OS platform serves as a contact point for the out-of-court settlement of disputes concerning contractual obligations arising from online purchase contracts.

We are neither obliged nor willing to participate in dispute resolution proceedings before a consumer arbitration board.

It is important to us to resolve possible differences of opinion arising from our contractual relationship by mutual agreement. In order to implement this, we ask you to contact us by e-mail. The e-mail address is as follows: info@triangular-pod.com

External data protection officer pursuant to Art. 37 DSGVO in conjunction with Art. 38 para. 1 BDSG:

Deutsche Datenschutzkanzlei – Datenschutzkanzlei Lenz GmbH & Co. KG Bahnhofstraße 50

87435 Kempten

Germany

If you have any questions regarding data protection or other data protection concerns, please send an e-mail to the following address: datenschutz@triangular-pod.com

Technical and conceptual support of this website:

Triangular-PST GmbH & Co. KG, Bahnhofstraße 35, 86316 Friedberg, Germany

Phone: +49 821 6088005, e-mail: info@triangular-pod.com

Object of the company of Triangular-PST GmbH & Co. KG:

Sale and rental of transport technology and process technology plants, machines and parts, contract processing and all related services.

Price information in accordance with § 4 of the Service Information Obligations Ordinance (DL-InfoV) and Price Information Ordinance (PAngV)

The Triangular-PST GmbH & Co. KG will be happy to provide you with an offer on request.

Liability

We can change this website in whole or in part at our own discretion and without assuming liability at any time without prior notice and discontinue its operation. By placing a link to external websites ("hyperlinks"), we do not adopt this website or its content as our own. Furthermore, we are not responsible for the availability of these websites or their contents.

© Copyright

All rights reserved. Text, pictures and graphics as well as their arrangement in the website are subject to copyright protection and other protective laws. The content of this website may not be copied, distributed, changed or made available to third parties for commercial purposes.

© Copyright Image sources: none

Note: General Equal Treatment Act (AGG)

For reasons of ease of reading, no gender-specific differentiation is made. Corresponding terms apply to all genders in the sense of equal treatment.

This imprint was created by:

German Data Protection Agency Data Protection Office Munich - www.deutsche-datenschutzkanzlei.de